COUNTY OF EL DORADO

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ Clerk of the Board



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

JOHN R. KNIGHT District I RAY NUTTING District II JAMES R. SWEENEY District III RON BRIGGS District IV NORMA SANTIAGO District V

September 15, 2009

The Honorable Suzanne N. Kingsbury, Presiding Judge El Dorado County Superior Court 1354 Johnson Blvd. #2 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150-0578

Dear Judge Kingsbury:

Pursuant to Section 933(c) of the Penal Code, the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County is herewith submitting its response to the applicable findings and recommendations, as set forth by the El Dorado County Grand Jury in its 2008-09 Final Report, issued in June, 2009.

Sincerely,

Ron Briggs, Chairman El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

cc: 2009-10 Grand Jury Foreman